

# MORNING GOODS

## Allergens & Ingredients

### CROISSANT – PLAIN

Ingredients: **WHEAT FLOUR**, **BUTTER** 23%, WATER, YEAST, SUGAR, **EGGS**, SALT, **WHEAT GLUTEN**, FLOUR TREATMENT AGENTS (Alpha-amylases, hemicellulases, ascorbic acid). may contain traces of **SESAME** seeds & **SOYA** (100%)

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

### CROISSANT – ALMOND

Ingredients: **WHEAT FLOUR**, (CONTAINS **WHEAT GLUTEN**), WATER, **BUTTER (MILK)** (15.8%), YEAST, SUGAR, SALT, BALING IMPROVER (**WHEAT GLUTEN**, **WHEAT FLOUR**, FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT (Ascorbic Acid E00)), **EGG**. **ALMOND FILLING** (18.9%) (SUGAR, **ALMONDS** (6.5%), **EGG** white, INVERT SUGAR SYRUP, WATER, **EGG** YOLK, INVERTASE E1103). **ALMOND FLAKES** (4.2%), **EGG**. INCLUSION: 1x65g ICING SUGAR POT (ICING SUGAR, POTATO STARCH). (100%)

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

### PAIN CHOCOLATE

Ingredients: GLUCOSE SYRUP, APRICOT PUREE, SUGAR, GELLING AGENT: PECTIN, ACIDITY REGULATORS: CITRIC ACID, TRISODIUM CITRATE; NATURAL FLAVOUR, COLOUR. MIXED CAROTENES; PRESERVATIVE: POTASSIUM SORBATE. (99%). **WHEAT FLOUR**, (CONTAINS **WHEAT GLUTEN**), **BUTTER (MILK)** (17.8%), WATER, YEAST, SUGAR, SALT, BAKING IMPROVER (**WHEAT GLUTEN**, **WHEAT FLOUR**, FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT (ASCORBIC ACID E300)), **EGG**. SUGAR, COCOA MASS, COCOA **BUTTER**, WHOLE **MILK** POWDER, WHEY POWDER (MILK), SKIMMED MILK POWDER, EMULSIFIER (**SOYA** LECITHIN E322)). **EGG** WASH. (1%)

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

### DOUGHNUT – JAM

Ingredients: GLUCOSE SYRUP, GRANULATED SUGAR, WATER, CONCENTRATED RASPBERRY PUREE, PECTIN (E440), CITRIC ACID (E330), ANTHOCYANIN (E163), FLAVOURING, TRISODIUM CITRATE. (100%). [VEGETABLE OILS (PALM, RAPESEED), EMULSIFIER : MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS.], [**WHEAT FLOUR**, CALCIUM CARBONATE (E170), IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE.], [**WHEAT FLOUR** (**WHEAT FLOUR**, CALCIUM CARBONATE, IRON, NIACIN, THIAMIN), DEXTROSE, EMULSIFIER (E472e), RAPESEED OIL, FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT (E300).], [YEAST]

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

### DOUGHNUT – RING

Ingredients: [VEGETABLE OILS (PALM, RAPESEED), EMULSIFIER : MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS.], [**WHEAT FLOUR**, CALCIUM CARBONATE (E170), IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE.], [**WHEAT FLOUR** (**WHEAT FLOUR**, CALCIUM CARBONATE, IRON, NIACIN, THIAMIN), DEXTROSE, EMULSIFIER (E472e), RAPESEED OIL, FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT (E300).], [YEAST] (100%)

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

### DOUGHNUT - ICED RING

Ingredients: SUGAR, GLUCOSE SYRUP, WATER (50%). SUGAR, PALM OIL (palm & Kernel oil blend), FAT REDUCED COCOA POWDER, FORTIFIED **WHEAT** POWDER (**WHEAT FLOUR**, CALCIUM CARBONATE, IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE), **WHEY POWDER (MILK)**, EMULSIFIER (**SOYA** LECITHIN E322, PGPR E476), NATURAL FLAVOURING. (50%). [VEGETABLE OILS (PALM, RAPESEED), EMULSIFIER : MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS.], [**WHEAT FLOUR**, CALCIUM CARBONATE (E170), IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE.], [**WHEAT FLOUR** (**WHEAT FLOUR**, CALCIUM CARBONATE, IRON, NIACIN, THIAMIN), DEXTROSE, EMULSIFIER (E472e), RAPESEED OIL, FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT (E300).], [YEAST]

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

### DOUGHNUT – APPLE

Ingredients: APPLE, SUGAR, WATER, STARCH, STARCH, POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202)- SODIUM METABI **SULPHITES** (E223. (100%). [VEGETABLE OILS (PALM, RAPESEED), EMULSIFIER : MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS.], [**WHEAT** FLOUR, CALCIUM CARBONATE (E170), IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE.], [**WHEAT** FLOUR (**WHEAT** FLOUR , CALCIUM CARBONATE, IRON , NIACIN, THIAMIN), DEXTROSE , EMULSIFIER (E472e) , RAPESEED OIL , FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT (E300).], [YEAST]

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

### DOUGHNUT – CUSTARD

Ingredients: [VEGETABLE OILS (PALM, RAPESEED), EMULSIFIER : MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS.], [**WHEAT** FLOUR, CALCIUM CARBONATE (E170), IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE.], [**WHEAT** FLOUR (**WHEAT** FLOUR , CALCIUM CARBONATE, IRON , NIACIN, THIAMIN), DEXTROSE , EMULSIFIER (E472e) , RAPESEED OIL , FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT (E300).], [YEAST] (50%). ROMA COLD PATISSERIE (50%) : SUGAR, MODIFIED STARCH (E1414, POTATO), **WHEY POWDER (MILK)**, FULL **CREAM MILK** POWDER, VEGETABLE OIL (COCONUT), GELLING AGENT E516, E339, E450), GLUCOSE SYRUP (MAIZE), THICKENER E401, PRESERVATIVE E202, **MILK** PROTEIN, FLAVOURING (VANILLA FLAVOURING), COLOUR (E160bii). MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF **GLUTEN, WHEAT, EGG & SOYA**.

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

### APPLE STRUDEL

Ingredients: **WHEAT** FLOUR, CALCIUM CARBONATE (E170), IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE. (40%). WHOLE HEN **EGG** (5%). PALM OIL, RAPESEED OIL, WATER, SALT, EMULSIFIER: MONO-AND DIGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS; COLOURS: ANNATTO BIXIN, CURCUMIN. (5%). BUTTER (5%) : **MILK**. APPLE, SUGAR, WATER, STARCH, STARCH, POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202)- SODIUM METABI **SULPHITES** (E223. (5%). SUGAR, GLUCOSE SYRUP, WATER (5%). SULTANAS, SUNFLOWER OIL (5%). CURRANTS, SUNFLOWER OIL (5%). **SOY** FLOUR; **CALCIUMSULPHATE** ; EMUSIFIER: MONO - AND DIACETYL TARTARIC ACID ESTERS OF MONO - AND DIGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, SODIUM STEAROYL -2- LACTYLATE; **WHEAT** FLOUR ; PALM FAT; DEXTROSE ; RAPESEED OIL ; ENZYMES ; FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT; ABSORBIC ACID. (5%). YEAST (5%). CASSIA CINNAMON

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

### BELGIAN BUN

Ingredients: **WHEAT** FLOUR, CALCIUM CARBONATE (E170), IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE. (52%). VEGETABLE OILS (PALM, RAPESEED), EMULSIFIER : MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS. (6%). SUGAR, GLUCOSE SYRUP, WATER (6%). SULTANAS, SUNFLOWER OIL (6%). CURRANTS, SUNFLOWER OIL (6%). **WHEAT** FLOUR (**WHEAT** FLOUR , CALCIUM CARBONATE, IRON , NIACIN, THIAMIN), DEXTROSE , EMULSIFIER (E472e) , RAPESEED OIL , FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT (E300). (6%). YEAST (6%). CHERRIES (57%), SUCROSE, ACIDITY REGULATOR: CITIRC ACID; PRESERVATIVES: POTASSIUM SORBATE, **SULPHUR DIOXIDE**; COLOUR: ERYTHROSINE.

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

### SCONE – PLAIN

Ingredients: **WHEAT** (9%). VEGETABLE OIL (PALM, RAPESEED), WATER, SALT(2.0%), EMULSIFIER(E475): POLYGLYCEROL ESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS (E475), FLAVOURINGS; COLOUR (E100, E160b(i)) . SKIMMED MILK POWDER : SKIMMED **MILK** (COWS). SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE (DISODIUM DIPHOSPHATE) E450, SODIUM BICARBONATE (SODIUM HYDROGEN CARBONATE) E500, DRIED **WHEAT** FLOUR (FROM CEREALS).

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

### SCONE – FRUIT

Ingredients: SULTANAS, SUNFLOWER OIL (48%). **WHEAT** (5%). VEGETABLE OIL (PALM, RAPESEED), WATER, SALT(2.0%), EMULSIFIER(E475): POLYGLYCEROL ESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS (E475), FLAVOURINGS; COLOUR (E100, E160b(i)) . SKIMMED MILK POWDER : SKIMMED **MILK** (COWS). SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE (DISODIUM DIPHOSPHATE) E450, SODIUM BICARBONATE (SODIUM HYDROGEN CARBONATE) E500, DRIED **WHEAT** FLOUR (FROM CEREALS).

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

### SCONE - CHEESE

Ingredients: **MILK** (48%). **WHEAT** (5%). VEGETABLE OIL (PALM, RAPESEED), WATER, SALT(2.0%), EMULSIFIER(E475): POLYGLYCEROL ESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS (E475), FLAVOURINGS; COLOUR (E100, E160b(i)) . SKIMMED MILK POWDER : SKIMMED **MILK** (COWS). SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE (DISODIUM DIPHOSPHATE) E450, SODIUM BICARBONATE (SODIUM HYDROGEN CARBONATE) E500, DRIED **WHEAT** FLOUR (FROM CEREALS).

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

### LARDY CAKE

Ingredients: PORK FAT (22%). SULTANAS, SUNFLOWER OIL (22%). VEGETABLE OILS (PALM, RAPESEED), EMULSIFIER : MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS. (6%). **WHEAT** (6%). YEAST (3%). **SOY** FLOUR; **CALCIUMSULPHATE** ; EMUSIFIER: MONO - AND DIACETYL TARTARIC ACID ESTERS OF MONO - AND DIGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, SODIUM STEAROYL -2- LACTYLATE; **WHEAT** FLOUR ; PALM FAT; DEXTROSE ; RAPESEED OIL ; ENZYMES ; FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT; ABSORBIC ACID. (1%)

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

### DANISH PASTRY - PLAIN

Ingredients: WHOLE HEN **EGG** (8%). PALM OIL, RAPESEED OIL, WATER, SALT, EMULSIFIER: MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS; COLOURS: ANNATTO BIXIN, CURCUMIN. (8%). BUTTER (8%) : **MILK**. SUGAR, APRICOT KERNELS (18%), WATER, DRIED **EGG** WHITE, MODIFIED MAIZE STARCH, ACIDITY REGULATOR: CITRIC ACID; PRESERVATIVE: POTASSIUM SORBATE. (8%). **WHEAT** FLOUR, CALCIUM CARBONATE (E170), IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE. (8%). SUGAR, GLUCOSE SYRUP, WATER (8%). SULTANAS, SUNFLOWER OIL (8%). CURRANTS, SUNFLOWER OIL (8%). **SOY** FLOUR; **CALCIUMSULPHATE** ; EMUSIFIER: MONO - AND DIACETYL TARTARIC ACID ESTERS OF MONO - AND DIGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, SODIUM STEAROYL -2- LACTYLATE; **WHEAT** FLOUR ; PALM FAT; DEXTROSE ; RAPESEED OIL ; ENZYMES ; FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT; ABSORBIC ACID. (8%). YEAST (4%)

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

### DANISH PASTRY - APPLE

Ingredients: WHOLE HEN **EGG** (7%). PALM OIL, RAPESEED OIL, WATER, SALT, EMULSIFIER: MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS; COLOURS: ANNATTO BIXIN, CURCUMIN. (7%). BUTTER (7%) : **MILK**. APPLE, SUGAR, WATER, STARCH, STARCH, POTASSIUM SORBATE (E202)- SODIUM METABI SULPHITES (E223. (7%). SUGAR, APRICOT KERNELS (18%), WATER, DRIED **EGG** WHITE, MODIFIED MAIZE STARCH, ACIDITY REGULATOR: CITRIC ACID; PRESERVATIVE: POTASSIUM SORBATE. (7%). **WHEAT** FLOUR, CALCIUM CARBONATE (E170), IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE. (7%). SUGAR, GLUCOSE SYRUP, WATER (7%). SULTANAS, SUNFLOWER OIL (7%). CURRANTS, SUNFLOWER OIL (7%). **SOY** FLOUR; **CALCIUMSULPHATE** ; EMUSIFIER: MONO - AND DIACETYL TARTARIC ACID ESTERS OF MONO - AND DIGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, SODIUM STEAROYL -2- LACTYLATE; **WHEAT** FLOUR ; PALM FAT; DEXTROSE ; RAPESEED OIL ; ENZYMES ; FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT; ABSORBIC ACID. (7%). YEAST (9%)

All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

### DANISH PASTRY – CHERRY

Ingredients: WHOLE HEN **EGG** (8%). PALM OIL, RAPESEED OIL, WATER, SALT, EMULSIFIER: MONO-AND DIGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS; COLOURS: ANNATTO BIXIN, CURCUMIN. (8%). BUTTER (8%) : **MILK**. SUGAR, APRICOT KERNELS (18%), WATER, DRIED **EGG** WHITE, MODIFIED MAIZE STARCH, ACIDITY REGULATOR: CITRIC ACID; PRESERVATIVE: POTASSIUM SORBATE. (8%). **WHEAT** FLOUR, CALCIUM CARBONATE (E170), IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE. (8%). SUGAR, GLUCOSE SYRUP, WATER (8%). SULTANAS, SUNFLOWER OIL (8%). CURRANTS, SUNFLOWER OIL (8%). **SOY** FLOUR; **CALCIUMSULPHATE** ; EMUSIFIER: MONO - AND DIACETYL TARTARIC ACID ESTERS OF MONO - AND DIGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, SODIUM STEAROYL -2-LACTYLATE; **WHEAT** FLOUR ; PALM FAT; DEXTROSE ; RAPESEED OIL ; ENZYMES ; FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT; ABSORBIC ACID. (8%). YEAST (4%). CHERRIES (40%), WATER, SUGER, MODIFIED WAXY MAIZE STARCH, ACIDITY REGULATORS E33, NATURAL FLAVOUR, PRESERVATIVES- E202, NATURAL C COLOUR- ANTHOCYANIN E163, STABILISER E41.  
All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

### DANISH PASTRY – CUSTARD

Ingredients: SUGAR, APRICOT KERNELS (18%), WATER, DRIED **EGG** WHITE, MODIFIED MAIZE STARCH, ACIDITY REGULATOR: CITRIC ACID; PRESERVATIVE: POTASSIUM SORBATE. (10%). **WHEAT** FLOUR, CALCIUM CARBONATE (E170), IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE. (10%). SUGAR, GLUCOSE SYRUP, WATER (10%). SULTANAS, SUNFLOWER OIL (10%). CURRANTS, SUNFLOWER OIL (10%). **SOY** FLOUR; **CALCIUMSULPHATE** ; EMUSIFIER: MONO - AND DIACETYL TARTARIC ACID ESTERS OF MONO - AND DIGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, SODIUM STEAROYL -2-LACTYLATE; **WHEAT** FLOUR ; PALM FAT; DEXTROSE ; RAPESEED OIL ; ENZYMES ; FLOUR TREATMENT AGENT; ABSORBIC ACID. (10%). YEAST (10%). ROMA COLD PATISSERIE : SUGAR, MODIFIED STARCH (E1414, POTATO), **WHEY POWDER (MILK)**, FULL **CREAM MILK POWDER**, VEGETABLE OIL (COCONUT), GELLING AGENT E516, E339, E450), GLUCOSE SYRUP (MAIZE), THICKENER E401, PRESERVATIVE E202, **MILK** PROTEIN, FLAVOURING (VANILLA FLAVOURING), COLOUR (E160bii). MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF **GLUTEN, WHEAT, EGG & SOYA**.  
All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**

### ECCLES

Ingredients: PALM OIL, RAPESEED OIL, WATER, SALT, EMULSIFIER: MONO-AND DIGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS; COLOURS: ANNATTO BIXIN, CURCUMIN. (16%). CURRANTS, SUNFLOWER OIL (16%). CINNAMON (CASSIA), CORINADER, GINGER, ALLSPICE, NUTMEG, CLOVES. (16%). SUGAR (16%). **WHEAT** (2%). VEGETABLE OIL (PALM, RAPESEED), WATER, SALT(2.0%), EMULSIFIER(E475): POLYGLYCEROL ESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS (E475), FLAVOURINGS; COLOUR (E100, E160b(i))  
All Allergens are listed in **BOLD**